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BEFORE THE UNITED STATES
JUDICIAL PANEL ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

IN RE: FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY, ET AL., PREFERRED STOCK
PURCHASE AGREEMENTS THIRD
AMENDMENT LITIGATION

MDL Docket No. 2713

NOTICE OF PRESENTATION OR WAIVER OF ORAL ARGUMENT:
LIST OF ACTIONS

 Jacobs v. Federal National Mortgage Association, D. Delaware, No. 1:15-cv-00708
(Defendant FHFA)

 Roberts v. Federal Housing Finance Agency, N.D. Illinois, No. 1:16-CV-02107 (Defendants
FHFA and Melvin Watt)

 Saxton v. Federal Housing Finance Agency, N.D. Iowa, No. 1:15-cv-00047 (Defendants
FHFA and Melvin Watt)

 Robinson v. Federal Housing Finance Agency, E.D. Kentucky, No. 7:15-cv-00109
(Defendants FHFA and Melvin Watt)

 Pagliara v. Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, E.D. Virginia, No. 1:16-cv-00337
(Movant FHFA)
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BEFORE THE UNITED STATES
JUDICIAL PANEL ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

IN RE: FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY, ET AL., PREFERRED STOCK
PURCHASE AGREEMENTS THIRD
AMENDMENT LITIGATION

MDL Docket No. 2713

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 9, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE OF

PRESENTATION OR WAIVER OF ORAL ARGUMENT through this Panel’s CM/ECF

system. Notice of this filing will be served on all parties of record by operation of the ECF

System.

/S/ Douglas M. Humphrey
Douglas M. Humphrey

Clerk of the Court, District of Delaware
Wilmington, DE

Clerk of the Court, Northern District of Illinois
Chicago, IL

Clerk of the Court, Northern District of Iowa
Cedar Rapids, IA

Clerk of the Court, Eastern District of Kentucky
Pikeville, KY

Clerk of the Court, Southern District of Florida
Miami, FL

Clerk of the Court, Eastern District of Virginia
Alexandria, VA
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Jacobs v. Federal National Mortgage Association
D. Delaware, No. 1:15-cv-00708

Myron T. Steele
Christopher Nicholas Kelly
Michael A. Pittenger
Potter Anderson & Corroon, LLP
Hercules Plaza
1313 N. Market St., 6th Fl.
P.O. Box 951
Wilmington, DE 19899-0951
(302) 964-6030
msteele@potteranderson.com
ckelly@potteranderson.com
mpittenger@potteranderson.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs David Jacobs; Gary
Hindes

Michael Joseph Ciatti
Graciela Maria Rodriguez
King & Spalding LLP
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 626-5508
mciatti@kslaw.com
gmrodriguez@kslaw.com
Attorneys for Defendant Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation

Robert J. Stearn, Jr.
Robert C. Maddox
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
920 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 651-7700
stearn@rlf.com
maddox@rlf.com
Attorneys for Defendants Federal Housing
Finance Agency, Federal National Mortgage
Association, and Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation

Paul D. Clement
D. Zachary Hudson
Bancroft PLLC
500 New Jersey Ave. NW, 7th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 640-6528
pclement@bancroftpllc.com
zhudson@bancroftpllc.com
Attorneys for Defendant Federal National
Mortgage Association

Deepthy Kishore
Thomas D. Zimpleman
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514-8095
deepthy.c.kishore@usdoj.gov
thomas.d.zimpleman@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for Defendant U.S. Dept. of the
Treasury

David Evan Ross
Ross Aronstam & Moritz LLP
100 S. West Street, Suite 400
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 576-1600
Fax: (302) 576-1100
dross@ramllp.com
Attorneys for Movant Timothy Howard

Roberts v. Federal Housing Finance Agency
N.D. Illinois, No. 1:16-CV-02107
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Christian D. Ambler
Stone & Johnson, Chartered
111 West Washington St., #1800
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 332-5656
cambler@stonejohnsonlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Christopher Roberts;
Thomas P. Fischer

AUSA - Chicago
United States Attorney’s Office
219 South Dearborn Street
Chicago, IL 60604
USAILN.ECFAUSA@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for U.S. Department of the Treasury;
Jacob J. Lew

Kristen E. Hudson
Chuhak & Tecson, P.C.
30 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2600
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 855-4315
khudson@chuhak.com
Attorney for Defendant Federal Housing
Finance Agency

Saxton v. Federal Housing Finance Agency
N.D. Iowa, No. 1:15-cv-00047

Alexander Michael Johnson
Sean Patrick Moore
Brown, Winick, Graves, Gross, Baskerville
and Schoenebaum
666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000
Des Moines, IA 50309-2510
(515) 242-2400
Fax: (515) 283-0231
ajohnson@brownwinick.com
moore@brownwinick.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Thomas Saxton; Ida
Saxton; Bradley Paynter

Matthew C. McDermott
Stephen H. Locher
Belin McCormick, P.C.
666 Walnut Street, Suite 2000
Des Moines, IA 50309-3989
(515) 283-4643
Fax: (515) 558-0643
mmcdermott@belinmccormick.com
shlocher@belinmccormick.com
Attorneys for Federal Housing Finance
Agency; Melvin L. Watt
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Deepthy Kishore
Thomas D. Zimpleman
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514-8095
deepthy.c.kishore@usdoj.gov
thomas.d.zimpleman@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for Defendant U.S. Dept. of the
Treasury

Kendra Lou Mills Arnold
Matthew G. Whitaker
Whitaker, Hagenow & Gustoff LLP
400 East Court Avenue, Suite 346
Des Moines, IA 50309
(515) 868-0215
Fax: (515) 864-0963
karnold@whgllp.com
mwhitaker@whgllp.com

Matt M. Dummermuth
Whitaker, Hagenow & Gustoff
305 - 2nd Avenue, SE, Suite 202
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
(319) 849-8390
Fax: (515) 864-0963
mdummermuth@whgllp.com
Attorneys for Amicus Fairholme Funds, Inc.

Charles Justin Cooper
Brian Wesley Barnes
David Henry Thompson
Peter Andrew Patterson
Cooper & Kirk, PLLC
1523 New Hampshire Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 220-9600
Fax: (202) 220-9601
ccooper@cooperkirk.com
bbarnes@cooperkirk.com
dthompson@cooperkirk.com
ppatterson@cooperkirk.com
Attorneys for Amicus Fairholme Funds, Inc.

Ryan Gene Koopmans
Ryan Wade Leemkuil
Nyemaster, Goode, West, Hansell & O’Brien
700 Walnut Street, Suite 1600
Des Moines, IA 50309
(515) 283-3173
Fax: (515) 283-3108
rkoopmans@nyemaster.com
rleemkuil@nyemaster.com

Michael H. Krimminger
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton, LLP
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 974-1720
Fax: (202) 974-1999
mkrimminger@cgsh.com
Attorneys for Amicus Investors Unite

Robinson v. Federal Housing Finance Agency
E.D. Kentucky, No. 7:15-cv-00109
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Robert B. Craig
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
1717 Dixie Highway
Suite 910
Covington, KY 41011-4704
(859) 547-4300
Fax: (513) 381-6613
craigr@taftlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff Arnetia Joyce Robinson

T. Scott White
Morgan & Pottinger, P.S.C
133 W. Short Street
Lexington, KY 40507-1395
(859) 226-5288
Fax: (859) 255-2038
tsw@morganandpottinger.com
Attorneys for Federal Housing Finance
Agency; Melvin L. Watt

Deepthy Kishore
Thomas D. Zimpleman
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514-8095
deepthy.c.kishore@usdoj.gov
thomas.d.zimpleman@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for Defendant U.S. Dept. of the
Treasury

Pagliara v. Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation
E.D. Virginia, No. 1:16-cv-00337

Nathaniel Thomas Connally, III
Hogan Lovells US LLP
Park Place II
7930 Jones Branch Dr., 9th Floor
McLean, VA 22102-3302
(703) 610-6100
Fax: 703-610-6200
tom.connally@hoganlovells.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff Timothy J. Pagliara

Taylor Thomas Lankford
King & Spalding
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20006-4706
(202) 626-5514
Fax: 202-626-3737
tlankford@kslaw.com
Attorneys for Federal Home Loan Mortgage
Corporation

Pagliara v. Federal National Mortgage Association
D. Delaware, No. 1:16-cv-00193
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C. Barr Flinn
Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor LLP
Rodney Square
1000 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801-0391
(302) 571-6600
bflinn@ycst.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff Timothy J. Pagliara

S. Mark Hurd
Zi-Xiang Shen
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP
1201 N. Market Street
P.O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 658-9200
SHurd@mnat.com
zshen@mnat.com
Attorneys for Federal National Mortgage
Association

OF COUNSEL:
Mike Walsh
O'Melveny & Myers LLP
1625 Eye Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006-4001
(202) 383.5280
mwalsh@omm.com

Robert J. Stearn, Jr. (DE Bar No. 2915)
Robert C. Maddox (DE Bar No. 5356)
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
920 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 651-7700
stearn@rlf.com
maddox@rlf.com
Attorneys for Federal Housing Finance Agency

Edwards v. Deloitte & Touche, LLP
S.D. Florida, No. 1:16-cv-21221

Hector J. Lombana
Gamba & Lombana
2701 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Mezzanine
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 448-4010
hjl@gambalombana.com

Steven William Thomas
Thomas, Alexander , Forrester LLP
14 27th Avenue
Venice, CA 90291
(310) 961-2536
steventhomas@tafattorneys.com

Matthew Weinshall
Peter Prieto
Podhurst Orseck
25 West Flagler St., Suite 800
Miami, FL 33130
(305) 358-2800
mweinshall@podhurst.com
pprieto@podhurst.com
Attorneys for Defendant Deloitte & Touche
LLP
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Edwards v. PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP
S.D. Florida, No. 1:16-cv-21224

Gonzalo Ramon Dorta
Dorta Law
334 Minorca Avenue
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 441-2299
grd@dortalaw.com

Hector J. Lombana
Gamba & Lombana
2701 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Mezzanine
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 448-4010
hjl@gambalombana.com

Steven William Thomas
Thomas, Alexander , Forrester LLP
14 27th Avenue
Venice, CA 90291
(310) 961-2536
steventhomas@tafattorneys.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Valerie Shea
Sedgwick LLP
2 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1500
Miami, FL 33131
(305) 671-2184
Valerie.Shea@sedgwicklaw.com

Ramon A. Abadin
Abadin Jaramillo Cook et al
9155 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1208
Miami, FL 33156
(305) 671-2124
ramon.abadin@sedgwicklaw.com
Attorneys for Defendant
PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP
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